SAN JOSÉ STATE UNIVERSITY ONE WASHINGTON SQUARE SAN JOSE, CA 95192

Amendment D to University Policy F15 -9, Budget Advisory Committee (BAC)

Legislative History:

At its meeting of December 6, 2021, the Academic Senate approved Amendment D to University Policy F15-9, Budget Advisory Committee (BAC) presented by Senator Hart for the Organization and Government Committee. Amendment D is as stated below.

University Policy F15-9 was amended by SM-S11-1 (Amendment A), Amended by SM-F17-3 (Amendment B), and Amended by S19-2 (Amendment C) F15-9 rescinded SM-S03-1, amended S09-6, and amended Bylaw 10.1 Amendment D to University Policy F15-9 modifies student membership on the BAC as stated below.

ACTION BY THE UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:

Signed and Approved by President Mary A. Papazian on December 16, 2021

Amendment D to University Policy F15 -9, Budget Advisory Committee (BAC)

Amends: University Policy F15-9 Budget Advisory Committee.

Whereas: The Budget Advisory Committee is critically important in the areas of

education, engagement, and transparency; and

Whereas: Effective representation of the student perspective on this committee is

crucial, and is currently provided by the Associated Students (AS)

President or designee; and

Whereas: Consultation with the AS leadership indicates the need for the AS

Controller to represent students on budget issues: therefore be it

Resolved: That Article I.2 of F15-9 be amended as follows: Seat K be changed from

"AS President or Designee" to "AS Controller or Designee."

Approved : Vote: 11/22/21